Frequency Table (Weighted)

Q1 1 QI1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Crime]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Crime 1040 86.3 86.3 86.3
1 Crime 165 13.7 13.7 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Crime 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_2 Q1I: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important issues
facing the US today? [Unemployment]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Unemployment 845 70.1 70.1 70.1
1 Unemployment 360 29.9 29.9 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Unemployment 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_3 Q1I1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important issues
facing the US today? [Environment]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Environment 1101 91.3 914 91.4
1 Environment 104 8.6 8.6 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Environment 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_4 Q1I1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Poverty]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Poverty 1105 91.7 91.7 91.7
1 Poverty 100 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED Poverty 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0




Q1 5 QI1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Welfare]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Welfare 1168 96.9 96.9 96.9
1 Welfare 37 31 3.1 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Welfare 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_6 Q1I: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Education]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Education 972 80.7 80.7 80.7
1 Education 233 19.3 19.3 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Education 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_7 Q1I1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important issues
facing the US today? [Federal budget deficit]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Federal budget deficit 1029 85.3 85.4 85.4
1 Federal budget deficit 176 14.6 14.6 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Federal
- 0 .0
budget deficit
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_8 Q1I: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Taxes]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Taxes 1077 89.4 89.4 89.4
1 Taxes 128 10.6 10.6 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED Taxes 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0




Q1_9 Q1I: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important issues
facing the US today? [Aging population]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Aging population 1151 95.5 955 955
1 Aging population 54 4.5 4.5 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Aging population 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_10 Q1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Income inequality]

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 0 no Income inequality 1157 96.0 96.0 96.0

1 Income inequality 48 4.0 4.0 100.0

Total 1205 100.0 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED Income 0 0
inequality '
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_11 Q1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important issues
facing the US today? [Family values]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Family values 962 79.8 79.8 79.8
1 Family values 243 20.2 20.2 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Family values 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_12 QI: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Economy]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Economy 783 65.0 65.0 65.0
1 Economy 422 35.0 35.0 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED Economy 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0




Q1_13 Q1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Stock market]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Stock market 1181 98.0 98.0 98.0
1 Stock market 24 20 2.0 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Stock market 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_14 Q1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Health care]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Health care 780 64.7 64.8 64.8
1 Health care 424 35.2 35.2 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Health care 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_15 Q1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important issues
facing the US today? [Social security]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Social security 1045 86.7 86.7 86.7
1 Social security 160 13.3 13.3 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Social security 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_16 QI: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Drugs]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Drugs 1060 87.9 87.9 87.9
1 Drugs 145 12.0 121 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED Drugs 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0




Q1_17 Q1I: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Racism]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Racism 1161 96.4 96.4 96.4
1 Racism 43 3.6 3.6 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Racism 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_18 Q1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Terrorism]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Terrorism 700 58.1 58.1 58.1
1 Terrorism 504 41.9 41.9 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Terrorism 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_19 QI: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important issues
facing the US today? [Foreign policy]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Foreign policy 1034 85.8 85.8 85.8
1 Foreign policy 171 14.2 14.2 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Foreign policy 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_20 Q1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [AIDS]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no AIDS 1159 96.2 96.2 96.2
1 AIDS 46 3.8 3.8 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED AIDS 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0




Q1_21 Q1I1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Inflation]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Inflation 1170 97.0 97.1 97.1
1 Inflation 35 2.9 2.9 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Inflation 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0

Q1_22 Q1: Consider the following issues. What are the three most important
issues facing the US today? [Abortion]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Abortion 1160 96.2 96.3 96.3
1 Abortion 45 3.7 3.7 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Abortion 0 .0
Total 1205 100.0
Q2A Q2A: Which is the most important problem facing the US today?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Toxic waste 166 13.8 13.8 13.8
2 Ozone depletion 130 10.8 10.8 24.6
3 Endangered species 26 2.2 2.2 26.8
4 Global warming 136 11.3 11.3 38.1
5 Acid rain 6 5 5 38.6
6 Smog 57 4.7 4.8 43.4
7 Urban sprawl 96 7.9 8.0 51.3
8 Water pollution 206 17.1 17.2 68.5
9 Overpopulation 185 15.3 15.4 83.9
10 Destruction of ecosystems 194 16.1 16.1 100.0
Total 1202 99.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 3 3
Total 1205 100.0




Q2B Q2B: Of the remaining environmental problems below, which is the most
important problem facing the US today?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Toxic waste 198 16.5 16.6 16.6
2 Ozone depletion 136 11.3 11.4 27.9
3 Endangered species 25 2.0 2.0 30.0
4 Global warming 120 10.0 10.0 40.0
5 Acid rain 11 .9 .9 40.9
6 Smog 7 6.4 6.4 47.3
7 Urban sprawl 91 7.5 7.6 54.9
8 Water pollution 261 21.7 21.8 76.7
9 Overpopulation 97 8.1 8.1 84.8
10 Destruction of ecosystems 182 15.1 15.2 100.0
Total 1197 994 100.0
Missing -2 Not asked 3 3
-1 REFUSED 4 4
Total 8 .6
Total 1205 100.0
Q3 Q3: Which of the following statements best describes your view?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 The highest prlolrlty should . 101 8.3 85 85
be given to protecting the envir
2 Both the environment and
the economy are important, but 528 43.8 445 53.0
the
3 Both the environment and
the economy are important, but 464 385 39.1 92.1
the
4 The highest priority should
be given to economic 94 7.8 7.9 100.0
considerati
Total 1186 98.4 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 19 1.6
Total 1205 100.0




Q4_1 Q4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year? [More
efficient appliances]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no More efficient appliances 616 51.1 51.3 51.3
1 More efficient appliances 585 48.5 48.7 100.0
Total 1201 99.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED More efficient 4 3
appliances '
Total 1205 100.0
Q4_2 Q4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year?
[More efficient cars]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no More efficient cars 361 30.0 30.1 30.1
1 More efficient cars 840 69.7 69.9 100.0
Total 1201 99.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED More 4 3
efficient cars '
Total 1205 100.0
Q4_3 Q4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year?
[Hydrogen cars]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Hydrogen cars 624 51.8 52.0 52.0
1 Hydrogen cars 577 47.9 48.0 100.0
Total 1201 99.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Hydrogen cars 4 .3
Total 1205 100.0
Q4_4 QA4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year?
[Nuclear energy]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Nuclear energy 556 46.1 46.3 46.3
1 Nuclear energy 645 53.5 53.7 100.0
Total 1201 99.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Nuclear energy 4 3
Total 1205 100.0




Q4_5 Q4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year?
[Bioenergy/biomass]

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 0 no Bioenergy/biomass 1076 89.3 89.6 89.6

1 Bioenergy/biomass 125 10.3 104 100.0

Total 1201 99.7 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED 4 3
Bioenergy/biomass '
Total 1205 100.0

Q4_6 Q4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year?
[Carbon sequestration]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Carbon sequestration 1170 97.1 97.4 97.4
1 Carbon sequestration 31 2.6 2.6 100.0
Total 1201 99.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Carbon 4 3
sequestration '
Total 1205 100.0

Q4_7 Q4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year?
[Solar energy]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Solar energy 435 36.1 36.2 36.2
1 Solar energy 766 63.6 63.8 100.0
Total 1201 99.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Solar energy 4 3
Total 1205 100.0

Q4_8 Q4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year?
[Carbon capture and storage]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Carbon capture and 1154 05.8 96.1 96.1
storage
1 Carbon capture and storage a7 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 1201 99.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Carbon capture 4 3

and storage
Total 1205 100.0




Q4_9 Q4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year?
[Wind energy]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Wind energy 595 49.4 49.6 49.6
1 Wind energy 606 50.3 50.4 100.0
Total 1201 99.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Wind energy 4 3
Total 1205 100.0

Q4_10 Q4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year? [Iron
fertilization]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no Iron fertilization 1181 98.0 98.4 98.4
1 Iron fertilization 20 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 1201 99.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED Iron fertilization 4 3
Total 1205 100.0

Q4_11 Q4: Have you heard of or read about any of the following in the past year?
[None of these]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 no None of these 999 82.9 83.2 83.2
1 None of these 202 16.7 16.8 100.0
Total 1201 99.7 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED None of these 4 3
Total 1205 100.0




Q5A Q5A: If the US Department of Energy has $10 billion to spend, which do you think
should be the top priority?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 New energy sources, such
as solar, wind, or 362 30.1 30.1 30.1
bioenergy/biomas
2 New oil and gas reserves 139 11.5 11.5 41.6
3 Cleaner burning coal 7 .6 .6 42.2
4 Nuclear power 38 3.2 3.2 45.4
5 More energy efficient cars 106 8.8 8.8 54.2
and trucks
6 Mqre energy efficient 13 11 11 55.2
buildings
7 Mass transportation 45 3.8 3.8 59.0
8 Ways to remove carbon 13 11 11 601
from atmosphere
9 Ways to better manage 52 43 43 64.4
toxic waste
10 Clean drinking water 89 7.4 7.4 718
11 Anti-terrorism and security 225 18.7 18.7 90.5
12 Energy conservation 81 6.7 6.7 97.2
13 Hydropower 11 9 9 98.2
14 Nuclear waste disposal 22 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 1204 99.9 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 2 1
Total 1205 100.0




Q5B Q5B: Of the remaining items, which do you think should be the top priority?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 New energy sources, such
as solar, wind, or 204 16.9 17.0 17.0
bioenergy/biomas
2 New oil and gas reserves 117 9.7 9.7 26.7
3 Cleaner burning coal 15 13 13 28.0
4 Nuclear power 37 3.0 3.1 311
5 More energy efficient cars 139 115 11.6 27
and trucks
6 Mqre energy efficient 20 16 17 143
buildings
7 Mass transportation 45 3.8 3.8 48.1
8 Ways to remove carbon 37 3.0 3.0 51.2
from atmosphere
W
9 / ays to better manage 88 73 74 58.5
toxic waste
10 Clean drinking water 143 11.9 11.9 70.5
11 Anti-terrorism and security 154 12.8 12.9 83.3
12 Energy conservation 129 10.7 10.8 94.1
13 Hydropower 14 12 12 95.3
14 Nuclear waste disposal 56 4.6 4.7 100.0
Total 1198 99.4 100.0
Missing -2 Not asked 2 A
-1 REFUSED 5 5
Total 7 .6
Total 1205 100.0

Q6_1 Q6: Please select if ‘carbon sequestration' or ‘carbon capture and
storage' can reduce each of the following environmental concerns? [Toxic

waste]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Can reduce 192 15.9 16.3 16.3
2 Does not reduce 88 7.3 7.5 23.8
3 Not sure 897 74.5 76.2 100.0
Total 1177 97.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 28 2.3
Total 1205 100.0




Q6_2 Q6: Please select if 'carbon sequestration' or 'carbon capture and
storage' can reduce each of the following environmental concerns? [Ozone

depletion]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Can reduce 252 20.9 21.4 21.4
2 Does not reduce 54 45 4.6 26.0
3 Not sure 871 72.3 74.0 100.0
Total 1177 97.6 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 28 2.4
Total 1205 100.0

Q6_3 Q6: Please select if ‘carbon sequestration' or 'carbon capture and
storage' can reduce each of the following environmental concerns? [Global

warming]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Can reduce 266 22.1 22.6 22.6
2 Does not reduce 56 4.7 4.8 27.3
3 Not sure 857 71.1 72.7 100.0
Total 1179 97.8 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 26 2.2
Total 1205 100.0

Q6_4 Q6: Please select if 'carbon sequestration' or ‘carbon capture and
storage' can reduce each of the following environmental concerns? [Acid

rain]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Can reduce 242 20.1 20.7 20.7
2 Does not reduce 74 6.2 6.3 27.0
3 Not sure 857 71.1 73.0 100.0

Total 1173 97.3 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED 32 2.7

Total 1205 100.0




Q6_5 Q6: Please select if 'carbon sequestration’ or 'carbon capture and
storage' can reduce each of the following environmental concerns? [Smog]

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1 Can reduce 335 27.8 28.5 28.5

2 Does not reduce 39 33 34 31.9

3 Not sure 801 66.5 68.1 100.0

Total 1176 97.6 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED 29 24
Total 1205 100.0

Q6_6 Q6: Please select if ‘carbon sequestration' or ‘carbon capture and
storage' can reduce each of the following environmental concerns? [Water

pollution]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Can reduce 269 22.3 22.9 22.9
2 Does not reduce 60 5.0 5.1 28.0
3 Not sure 846 70.2 72.0 100.0
Total 1175 97.5 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 30 25
Total 1205 100.0

Q7_1 Q7: How do you think the following contribute to these levels? [Automobiles]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increases carbon dioxide 923 76.6 77.7 77.7
2 Decreases carbon dioxide 36 2.9 3.0 80.7
3 No impact 18 15 15 82.2
4 Not sure 211 175 17.8 100.0
Total 1188 98.6 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 17 14
Total 1205 100.0

Q7_2 Q7: How do you think the following contribute to these levels? [Home heating]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increases carbon dioxide 623 51.7 52.6 52.6
2 Decreases carbon dioxide 30 25 25 55.2
3 No impact 109 9.1 9.2 64.4
4 Not sure 421 35.0 35.6 100.0
Total 1184 98.2 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 21 1.8
Total 1205 100.0




Q7_3 Q7: How do you think the following contribute to these levels? [Coal burning
power plants]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increases carbon dioxide 833 69.1 69.7 69.7
2 Decreases carbon dioxide 27 2.3 2.3 72.0
3 No impact 33 2.7 2.8 74.8
4 Not sure 301 25.0 25.2 100.0
Total 1195 99.1 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 10 9
Total 1205 100.0

Q7_4 Q7: How do you think the following contribute to these levels? [Nuclear power

plants]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increases carbon dioxide 359 29.8 30.1 30.1
2 Decreases carbon dioxide 95 7.8 7.9 38.0
3 No impact 233 19.3 19.5 575
4 Not sure 508 42.1 42.5 100.0
Total 1194 99.1 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 11 9
Total 1205 100.0

Q7_5 Q7: How do you think the following contribute to these levels? [Windmills]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increases carbon dioxide 31 25 2.6 2.6
2 Decreases carbon dioxide 251 20.9 21.2 23.8
3 No impact 585 48.5 49.4 73.2
4 Not sure 318 26.4 26.8 100.0
Total 1184 98.3 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED 21 1.7
Total 1205 100.0




Q7_6 Q7: How do you think the following contribute to these levels? [Trees]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increases carbon dioxide 79 6.6 6.6 6.6
2 Decreases carbon dioxide 787 65.3 66.1 72.7
3 No impact 97 8.0 8.1 80.8
4 Not sure 228 18.9 19.2 100.0
Total 1191 98.8 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 14 1.2
Total 1205 100.0

Q7_7 Q7: How do you think the following contribute to these levels? [Oceans]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increases carbon dioxide 50 4.2 4.2 4.2
2 Decreases carbon dioxide 337 28.0 28.5 32.7
3 No impact 310 25.7 26.1 58.8
4 Not sure 488 40.5 41.2 100.0
Total 1185 98.3 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 20 1.7
Total 1205 100.0

Q7_8 Q7: How do you think the following contribute to these levels? [Farming (e.g.
wheat farms)]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increases carbon dioxide 154 12.8 13.0 13.0
2 Decreases carbon dioxide 330 27.4 28.0 41.0
3 No impact 222 18.4 18.8 59.8
4 Not sure 475 39.4 40.2 100.0
Total 1181 98.0 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED 24 2.0
Total 1205 100.0




Q7_9 Q7: How do you think the following contribute to these levels? [Factories (e.g.

steel mills)]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increases carbon dioxide 866 71.9 72.6 72.6
2 Decreases carbon dioxide 30 25 25 75.2
3 No impact 22 1.8 1.9 77.0
4 Not sure 274 22.7 23.0 100.0
Total 1193 99.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 12 1.0
Total 1205 100.0
Q7_10 Q7: How do you think the following contribute to these levels? [Breathing]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increases carbon dioxide 484 40.1 41.0 41.0
2 Decreases carbon dioxide 59 4.9 5.0 46.0
3 No impact 327 27.1 27.7 73.6
4 Not sure 311 25.8 26.4 100.0
Total 1180 97.9 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 25 2.1
Total 1205 100.0
Q8 Q8: How much was your electric bill last month?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Under $10 15 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 $10-25 34 2.8 29 4.1
3 $26-50 165 13.7 13.8 17.9
4 $51-75 197 16.3 16.4 34.3
5 $76-100 225 18.7 18.8 53.1
6 $101-150 252 20.9 21.1 74.2
7 $151-$200 145 12.1 12.1 86.3
8 More than $200 94 7.8 7.9 94.2
9 Don't Know 70 5.8 5.8 100.0
Total 1197 99.4 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 8 .6
Total 1205 100.0




Q9 Q9: If it solved global warming, would you be willing to pay $5 more
per month on your electricity bill?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 909 75.4 76.2 76.2
2 No 283 235 23.8 100.0
Total 1192 98.9 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 13 1.1
Total 1205 100.0

Q9A QO9A: If it solved global warming, would you be willing to pay $10
more per month on your electricity bill?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 632 52.4 71.5 71.5
2 No 252 20.9 28.5 100.0
Total 884 734 100.0
Missing -2 Not asked 297 24.6
-1 REFUSED 24 2.0
Total 321 26.6
Total 1205 100.0

Q9B Q9B: If it solved global warming, would you be willing to pay $25
more per month on your electricity bill?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 259 21.5 41.3 41.3
2 No 368 30.6 58.7 100.0
Total 628 52.1 100.0
Missing -2 Not asked 573 47.6
-1 REFUSED 4 .3
Total 577 47.9
Total 1205 100.0

Q9C QO9C: If it solved global warming, would you be willing to pay $50
more per month on your electricity bill?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 107 8.9 41.9 41.9
2 No 149 12.3 58.1 100.0
Total 256 21.2 100.0
Missing -2 Not asked 946 78.5
-1 REFUSED 3 .3
Total 949 78.8
Total 1205 100.0




Q9D Q9D: If it solved global warming, would you be willing to pay $100
more per month on your electricity bill?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 4.7 53.5 53.5
2 No 4.1 46.5 100.0
Total 8.7 100.0
Missing -2 Not asked 91.1
-1 REFUSED .2
Total 91.3
Total 100.0
Q10 Q10: From what you know about global warming, which of the following
statements comes closest to your opinion?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Global warming has
been established as a 208 17.3 17.3 17.3
serious problem and
2 There is enough
evidence that global 432 35.8 35.9 53.2
warming is taking place
3 We don't know enough
about global warming 287 23.9 23.9 77.1
and more research
4 lobal
Concern about globa 79 6.6 6.6 83.7
warming is unwarranted.
5 No opinion 197 16.3 16.3 100.0
Total 1204 99.9 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 1 1
Total 1205 100.0




Q11 Q11: Assuming that global warming is a problem, what do you think the US is likely
to do about it? Which statement comes closest to your views on how this problem will
be addressed?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 | believe that firms and
government researchers will 244 20.3 20.8 20.8
develop
2 | believe we will have to
change our lifestyles to reduce 378 31.4 32.2 53.0
en
I beli ill | li
3- believe we will learn to live 199 165 16.9 69.9
with and adapt to a warmer ¢
4 | believe global warming is a
277 23.0 23.6 935
problem but the US won't do an
5' | believe we WI||.d0 ‘nothlng 77 6.4 65 100.0
since global warming is not a p
Total 1175 97.5 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 30 25
Total 1205 100.0

Q12A Q12A: What's your view-do you think the US should or should not join
this treaty requiring less emissions from US power plants and cars?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Should join 324 26.9 54.7 54.7
2 Should not join 91 7.6 15.4 70.1
3 No opinion 177 14.7 29.9 100.0
Total 592 49.2 100.0
Missing -2 Not asked 611 50.7
-1 REFUSED 2 1
Total 613 50.8
Total 1205 100.0

Q12B Q12B: Do you think the US position is right or wrong?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Right 124 10.3 20.4 20.4
2 Wrong 184 15.2 30.1 50.5
3 No opinion 302 25.0 49.5 100.0
Total 610 50.6 100.0
Missing -2 Not asked 594 49.3
-1 REFUSED 1 1
Total 595 49.4

Total 1205 100.0




Q13 1 Q13: which of the following technologies would you use
[Bioenergy/biomass: Producing energy from trees or agricultural wastes.]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Definitely use 313 25.9 26.5 26.5
2 Probably use 388 32.2 32.8 59.3
3 Probably not use 94 7.8 8.0 67.2
4 Definitely not use 23 1.9 1.9 69.2
5 Not sure 365 30.2 30.8 100.0
Total 1182 98.1 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 23 19
Total 1205 100.0

Q13_2 Q13: which of the following technologies would you use [Carbon
sequestration: Using trees to absorb carbon dioxide from the atmosphere.]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Definitely use 456 37.8 38.6 38.6
2 Probably use 336 27.9 285 67.1
3 Probably not use 72 6.0 6.1 73.2
4 Definitely not use 32 2.7 2.8 75.9
5 Not sure 284 23.6 24.1 100.0
Total 1181 98.0 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 24 2.0
Total 1205 100.0

Q13 _3 Q13: which of the following technologies would you use [Carbon
capture and storage: Capturing carbon dioxide from power plant exhaust and
storing in underground reservoirs.]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Definitely use 113 9.4 9.6 9.6
2 Probably use 230 19.1 195 29.1
3 Probably not use 251 20.8 21.2 50.4
4 Definitely not use 136 11.3 11.5 61.9
5 Not sure 450 37.4 38.1 100.0
Total 1181 98.0 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED 24 2.0
Total 1205 100.0




Q13_4 Q13: which of the following technologies would you use [lron
fertilization of oceans: Adding iron to the ocean to increase its uptake of
carbon dioxide from the atmosphere.]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Definitely use 64 53 5.4 5.4
2 Probably use 173 14.4 14.6 20.0
3 Probably not use 280 23.3 23.6 43.6
4 Definitely not use 152 12.6 12.8 56.4
5 Not sure 518 43.0 43.6 100.0
Total 1188 98.6 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 17 14
Total 1205 100.0

Q13_5 Q13: which of the following technologies would you use [Energy
efficient appliances: Producing appliances that use less energy to accomplish
the same tasks.]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Definitely use 675 56.0 56.8 56.8
2 Probably use 293 24.3 24.6 814
3 Probably not use 34 2.8 2.8 84.2
4 Definitely not use 10 .8 .8 85.0
5 Not sure 178 14.8 15.0 100.0
Total 1189 98.7 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 16 1.3
Total 1205 100.0

Q13_6 Q13: which of the following technologies would you use [Energy
efficient cars: Producing cars that use less energy to drive the same

distance.]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Definitely use 634 52.6 53.5 53.5
2 Probably use 320 26.6 27.1 80.6
3 Probably not use 28 2.3 2.3 82.9
4 Definitely not use 19 15 1.6 84.5
5 Not sure 184 15.3 155 100.0

Total 1184 98.2 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED 21 1.8

Total 1205 100.0




Q13_7 Q13: which of the following technologies would you use [Nuclear
energy: Producing energy from a nuclear reaction.]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Definitely use 173 14.3 14.7 14.7
2 Probably use 269 22.3 22.8 375
3 Probably not use 252 20.9 21.4 58.9
4 Definitely not use 152 12.6 12.9 71.9
5 Not sure 331 275 28.1 100.0
Total 1176 97.6 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 29 2.4
Total 1205 100.0

Q13_8 Q13: which of the following technologies would you use [Solar energy:
Using the energy from the sun for heating or electricity production.]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Definitely use 639 53.0 53.6 53.6
2 Probably use 341 28.3 28.7 82.3
3 Probably not use 20 1.7 1.7 84.0
4 Definitely not use 10 .8 .8 84.8
5 Not sure 181 15.0 15.2 100.0
Total 1191 98.8 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 15 1.2
Total 1205 100.0

Q13_9 Q13: which of the following technologies would you use [Wind energy:
Producing electricity from the wind, traditionally in a windmill.]

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Definitely use 568 47.1 48.1 48.1
2 Probably use 331 275 28.0 76.1
3 Probably not use 58 4.8 4.9 81.0
4 Definitely not use 13 11 11 82.2
5 Not sure 211 175 17.8 100.0
Total 1181 98.0 100.0

Missing -1 REFUSED 24 2.0
Total 1205 100.0




Q14B Q14B: how can we best address the issue of global warming

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Do nothlng. We can live with 29 24 48 48
global warming.
2 Invest in research and
development. A new 164 13.6 27.5 32.2
technology will so
3 Co.ntlnue using fossil fuels 97 8.1 16.2 485
but with capture and storage of
4 Expand nuclear power. 65 5.4 10.8 59.3
5 Expand renewables (solar 152 12.6 5.3 84.6
and wind power).
6 Reduce electricity
consumption, even if it means 58 4.8 9.6 94.2
lower econo
7 D hing. Th i
0 notning. There 1s no 34 2.9 58 100.0
threat of global warming.
Total 598 49.6 100.0
Missing -2 Not asked 591 49.1
-1 REFUSED 16 1.3
Total 607 50.4
Total 1205 100.0
Q14C Q14C: How do you feel we can best address the issue of global warming as it
relates to electricity production?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Do nothlng. We can live with 22 18 38 38
global warming.
2 Investin research and
development. A new 138 11.4 237 27.5
technology will so
i ing fossil fuel
3 Cormnue using fossil fuels 22 97 55 331
but with capture and storage of
4 Expand nuclear power. 43 3.6 7.4 40.4
E I |
5 xpand renewables (solar 281 23.3 485 88.9
and wind power).
6 Reduce electricity
consumption, even if it means 25 21 43 93.2
lower econo
7 D hing. Th i
o0 nothing. There .|s no 40 33 6.8 100.0
threat of global warming.
Total 580 48.2 100.0
Missing -2 Not asked 614 50.9
-1 REFUSED 11 9
Total 625 51.8
Total 1205 100.0




Q15 Q15: Do you believe that we have a responsibility to look out for the
interests of future generations, even if it means making ourselves

worse off?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 1034 85.8 87.0 87.0
2 No 155 12.9 13.0 100.0
Total 1189 98.6 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 17 1.4
Total 1205 100.0

Q16 Q16: Should we change foreign assistance?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Increase 66 5.5 5.6 5.6
2 Stay the same 415 34.4 34.9 40.5
3 Decrease 568 47.2 47.8 88.3
4 Remove it entirely 139 11.5 11.7 100.0
Total 1188 98.6 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 17 1.4
Total 1205 100.0
Q17 Q17: How do you heat your home?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Qil 102 8.5 8.5 8.5
2 Electricity 368 30.5 30.6 39.1
3 Natural Gas 605 50.2 50.3 89.3
4 Wood 40 3.3 3.3 92.7
5 No Heating 18 15 15 94.1
6 Don't Know 26 2.2 2.2 96.3
7 Other 44 3.7 3.7 100.0
Total 1204 99.9 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 1 1

Total 1205 100.0




Q18 Q18: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Republican 308 25.6 25.7 25.7
2 Democrat 392 325 32.7 58.4
3 Independent 190 15.7 15.8 74.3
4 Other - please specify 28 2.4 2.4 76.6
5 No preference 280 23.2 23.4 100.0
Total 1198 99.4 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 7 .6
Total 1205 100.0
Q19 Q19: Do you consider yourself religious?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very religious 311 25.8 26.0 26.0
2 Somewhat religious 660 54.8 55.2 81.2
3 Not religious 225 18.7 18.8 100.0
Total 1197 99.3 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 9 7
Total 1205 100.0
Q20 Q20: How often do you attend religious services?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 More than once a week 139 11.5 12.8 12.8
2 Once a week 256 21.2 23.6 36.3
3 Once or twice a month 110 9.2 10.2 46.5
4 A few times a year 254 21.0 23.3 69.8
5 Once a year or less 183 15.2 16.8 86.7
6 Never 145 12.0 13.3 100.0
Total 1086 90.1 100.0
Missing -1 REFUSED 119 9.9
Total 1205 100.0
PPAGECT4 Age - 4 categories
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 18-29 274 22.8 22.8 22.8
2 30-44 354 29.4 29.4 52.1
3 45-59 312 25.9 25.9 78.0
4 60+ 265 22.0 22.0 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0




PPAGECAT Age - 7 categories

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 18-24 158 13.1 131 13.1
2 25-34 215 17.8 17.8 31.0
3 35-44 255 212 212 52.1
4 45-54 230 19.1 19.1 71.2
5 55-64 174 14.4 14.4 85.7
6 65-74 117 9.7 9.7 95.3
7 75+ 56 4.7 4.7 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPDUALIN Dual Income HH
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 No 528 43.8 43.8 43.8
1 Yes 677 56.2 56.2 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPEDUC Education (Highest Degree Received)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Less than high school 49 4.1 4.1 4.1
iip?:nT: high school, no 142 118 118 15.9
4 Some college, no degree 255 21.2 21.2 69.4
5 Associate degree (AA, AS) 75 6.2 6.2 75.7
6 Bachelor's degree 191 15.9 15.9 915
7 Master's degree 78 6.5 6.5 98.0
gopsr?{_ef;zrg degree (MD, 22 18 18 99.8
9 Doctorate degree 3 2 2 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPEDUCAT Education (Categorical)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Less than high school 191 15.9 15.9 15.9
2 High school 391 32.4 32.4 48.3
3 Some college 330 274 27.4 75.7
4 Bachelor's degree or higher 293 24.3 24.3 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0




PPETH Race / Ethnicity

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 White, Non-Hispanic 873 725 725 725
2 Black, Non-Hispanic 139 11.6 11.6 84.0
3 Other, Non-Hispanic 58 4.8 4.8 88.8
4 Hispanic 135 11.2 11.2 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPGENDER Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Male 580 48.2 48.2 48.2
2 Female 625 51.8 51.8 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPHHHEAD Household Head
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 No 221 18.3 18.3 18.3
1 Yes 984 81.7 81.7 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPHHSIZE Household Size
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 237 19.6 19.6 19.6
2 432 35.8 35.8 55.4
3 248 20.6 20.6 76.0
4 173 14.3 14.3 90.3
5 87 7.2 7.2 97.5
6 18 1.5 15 99.1
7 4 3 3 99.4
8 3 2 2 99.6
9 4 3 3 100.0
12 1 .0 .0 100.0

Total 1205 100.0 100.0




PPHOUSE Housing Type

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Zegj}rﬂe—family house 758 62.9 62.9 62.9
zﬁg;izgle'fam"y house 87 7.2 7.2 70.1
3 An apartment 180 14.9 14.9 85.1
4 A condominium or co-op 37 3.0 3.0 88.1
5 College dormitory 8 .6 .6 88.7
ﬁ] o‘;i’l*e‘ar:‘;’:e"t“red o 94 7.8 7.8 96.5
7 Other 42 35 35 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPINCIMP Household Income
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Less than $5,000 30 2.5 2.5 2.5
2 $5,000 to $7,499 44 3.7 3.7 6.2
3 $7,500 to $9,999 27 2.3 2.3 8.4
4 $10,000 to $12,499 44 3.6 3.6 12.1
5 $12,500 to $14,999 45 3.7 3.7 15.8
6 $15,000 to $19,999 70 5.8 5.8 21.6
7 $20,000 to $24,999 90 7.5 7.5 29.1
8 $25,000 to $29,999 72 6.0 6.0 35.1
9 $30,000 to $34,999 88 7.3 7.3 42.5
10 $35,000 to $39,999 113 9.4 9.4 51.8
11 $40,000 to $49,999 147 12.2 12.2 64.0
12 $50,000 to $59,999 119 9.9 9.9 73.9
13 $60,000 to $74,999 122 10.1 10.1 84.0
14 $75,000 to $84,999 60 5.0 5.0 89.0
15 $85,000 to $99,999 54 4.5 4.5 93.5
16 $100,000 to $124,999 38 3.1 3.1 96.6
17 $125,000 to $149,999 17 14 14 98.1
18 $150,000 to $174,999 6 5 5 98.6
19 $175,000 or more 17 14 14 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0




PPMARIT Marital Status

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Married 686 57.0 57.0 57.0
2 Single (never married) 290 24.0 24.0 81.0
3 Divorced 144 11.9 11.9 92.9
4 Widowed 53 4.4 4.4 97.3
5 Separated 33 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPMSACAT MSA Status
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 Non-Metro 227 18.9 18.9 18.9
1 Metro 978 81.1 81.1 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPREG4 Region 4 - Based On State Of Residence
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Northeast 229 19.0 19.0 19.0
2 Midwest 275 22.8 22.8 41.8
3 South 430 35.7 35.7 77.5
4 West 271 22.5 22.5 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPREGY9 Region 9 - Based On State Of Residence
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 New England 61 5.1 5.1 5.1
2 Mid-Atlantic 168 13.9 13.9 19.0
3 East-North Central 172 14.2 14.2 33.2
4 West-North Central 104 8.6 8.6 41.8
5 South Atlantic 231 19.2 19.2 61.0
6 East-South Central 7 6.4 6.4 67.3
7 West-South Central 122 10.1 10.1 77.5
8 Mountain 85 7.0 7.0 84.5
9 Pacific 186 155 155 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0




PPRENT Ownership Status Of Living Quarters

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Own 750 62.2 62.2 62.2
2 Rent 362 30.0 30.0 92.2
3 Do not pay for housing 94 7.8 7.8 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPTO01 Presence Of Household Members - Children under 2
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 1166 96.8 96.8 96.8
1 38 3.2 3.2 100.0
2 1 .0 .0 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPT1317 Presence Of Household Members - Children 13-17
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 1040 86.3 86.3 86.3
1 132 11.0 11.0 97.2
2 31 2.6 2.6 99.8
3 2 2 2 100.0
5 1 .0 .0 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPT180V Presence Of Household Members - Adults 18+
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 267 22.1 22.1 22.1
2 669 55.5 55.5 7.7
3 194 16.1 16.1 93.8
4 61 5.0 5.0 98.8
5 12 1.0 1.0 99.8
6 2 2 2 99.9
7 1 1 A 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0




PPT25 Presence Of Household Members - Children 2-5

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 1076 89.3 89.3 89.3
1 102 8.5 8.5 97.8
2 26 21 21 99.9
1 A A 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPT612 Presence Of Household Members - Children 6-12
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 1020 84.6 84.6 84.6
1 115 9.5 9.5 94.2
2 64 5.3 5.3 99.5
3 4 3 3 99.8
5 2 2 2 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0
PPWORK Current Employment Status
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 1 work as a paid employee 651 54.0 54.0 54.0
2 | am self-employed 90 7.4 7.4 61.5
3 | am an owner/partner in
small business, prof practice, 29 2.4 2.4 63.9
farm
41 Work alt least .15 hrs/wk w/o 5 a a 64.3
pay in family business/farm
5 | am unemployed,
temporarily laid off, but 57 4.7 4.7 69.0
looking for work
6 | am retired 169 14.0 14.0 83.1
7 | am disabled 79 6.6 6.6 89.7
8 | am a homemaker 90 7.4 7.4 97.1
9 Other 35 2.9 2.9 100.0
Total 1205 100.0 100.0




